PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Confirmatory Transfer of Rights					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		N	lame	Execution Date				
Martin Filteau				02/07/2001				
Rene Nantel				02/07/2001				
Yun Shao				02/07/2001				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Textile Technology Centre							
Street Address:	3000, rue Boulle							
City:	Saint-Hyacinthe, Quebec							
State/Country:	CANADA							
Postal Code:	J2S 1H9							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number 635					
Application Number: 10 ⁷		10149	9635					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7168490349								
Fax Number: 7168490349								
Correspondence will b	oe sent via US	Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:716.856.4000								
Email: rwatt@hodgsonruss.com								
Correspondent Name: Rachel S. Watt								
Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100								
Address Line 2: 140 Pean Steet, Suite 100 Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040								
ATTORNEY DOCKET								
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Rachel S. Watt					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Textile#page1.tif								

CONFIRMATORY TRANSFER OF RIGHTS

We:

MARTIN FILTEAU, whose full post office address is: 30	o Bo	ULLE	ST.HYACINTHE	QUENEC, CANDAN)
RENÉ NANTEL , whose full post office address is: <u>SAME</u> and			525 1H9	,

YUN SHAO, whose full post office address is: SAME AS ABOVE

Hereby confirm that by virtue of respective employment agreements, the entire worldwide rights in the subject matter and any and all our inventions disclosed in International Application No. PCT/CA00/01338 filed November 10, 2000, entitled "Launderable, Leak-Proof, Breathable Fabric and Articles made Therefrom" vest with TEXTILE TECHNOLOGY CENTRE, a company organized under the laws of Québec, Canada, having its full post office address at 3000, rue Boullé, Saint-Hyacinthe, Quebec, Canada, J2S 1H9.

EXECUTED AT Saint-Hyacinthe, Quebec, Canada by

Martin Filteau Nantel Yun Shao

Date: <u>07 - 02</u>, 2001

On this $\underline{\neg}$ day of $\underline{+ebvav}$, 2001, before me personally appeared Martin Filteau, René Nantel, and Yun Shao, known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same as their free act and deed.

tary Public (151